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William Jackson Blackman – “NY Evening World” 8 Feb 1918 p 3 
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https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-
content/view/851293:61779?tid=&pid=&queryId=b48d9080-15cb-4b1f-8ea4-
323b25c721ca&_phsrc=cPx10462&_phstart=successSource 
 

 
https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/3:1:3Q9M-CS1Q-23W8-
1?view=index&personArk=%2Fark%3A%2F61903%2F1%3A1%3AQPC8-
NGPY&action=view 
 
 
 



5 
 

 
“Philadelphia Inquirer” Friday 4 May 1979 p 35 
 

 

 
NY military record - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/502445:3030 

 
 

Life: 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/502445:3030
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Excerpt: 
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“Brooklyn Times Union” Saturday 19 Mar 1910 p 2 
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“Brooklyn Daily Eagle” Thursday 23 Feb 1911 p 12 
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“Brooklyn (NY) Times Union” Wednesday 14 Jun 1911 p 4 
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At Adelphi Academy – “Brooklyn (NY) Citizen” Wednesday 14 Jun 1911 p 7 
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“Brooklyn (NY) Life” Saturday 20 Apr 1912 p 40 
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Excerpt - Adelphi Academy commencement 1912 - “Brooklyn Citizen” Wednesday 12 Jun 

1912 p 3 
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“Brooklyn (NY) Life” Saturday 9 Jan 1915 p 12 
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“Brooklyn Daily Eagle” Sunday 24 Jun 1917 p 7 
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“Brooklyn Daily Eagle” Sunday 20 Jan 1918 p 31 
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William Jackson Blackman – “Brooklyn (NY) Daily Eagle” Thursday 7 Feb 1918 p 1 
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“Brooklyn Daily Eagle” Thursday 31 Oct 1918 p 16 

 

 
“Brooklyn Standard Union” Wednesday 11 Dec 1918 p 9 
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“Brooklyn Daily Eagle” Wednesday 11 Dec 1918 p 2 

 
 
 

 
“Philadelphia Inquirer” Monday 30 Jun 1924 p 4 
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Married in Chester, Nova Scotia, Canada – “Philadelphia Inquirer” Monday 28 Jul 1924 p 4 

 
 
 

Wife Catharine Lucie Robinson 
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https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/1174/images/USM1490_1597-
0243?pId=639327 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/1174/images/USM1490_1597-0243?pId=639327
https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/1174/images/USM1490_1597-0243?pId=639327
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“Philadelphia Inquirer” Sunday 31 Aug 1924 p 48 

 
 
 

 



31 
 



32 
 

 
 
 

https://www.familysearch.org/tree/person/sources/K4JF-S69 
 
 
 

 
“Philadelphia Inquirer” Wednesday 6 Mar 1985 p 30 

 
Children: 
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Sonn Jackson Farr Blackman – Swarthmore (PA) High School yearbook 1944 - 
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/434331934:1265 
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Son Jackson Farr Blackman (1925-1991) – “Philadelphia Inquirer” Sunday 17 Dec 1950 p 82 
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“Philadelphia Inquirer” Sunday 31 Dec 1950 p 30 
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“Delaware County Daily Times” (Chester PA) Saturday 16 Dec 1950 p 8  

 
 

 
Marriage to Priscilla Bradford Giles Lassaeur in 1956 – “Philadelphia Inquirer” Thursday 20 

Dec 1956 p 15 
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“Philadelphia Inquirer” Sunday 3 Oct 1926 p 91 
 

 
Marriage of Priscilla Giles to Ted Lissauer 22 Nov 1954 – “Philadelphia Inquirer” Saturday 

11 Sep 1954 p 11 
 

 
Or 27 Nov 1954 – “Louisville (KY) Courier-Journal” Sunday 7 Nov 1954 p 60 
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“Louisville (KY) Courier-Journal” Wednesday 25 Sep 1991 p 12 & p 13 

https://www.newspapers.com/image/110033348/?match=1&terms=%22ted%20lissauer
%22 

 

 
“Louisville (KY) Courier-Journal” Thursday 5 Feb 2009 p B4 

 
 

 

https://www.newspapers.com/image/110033348/?match=1&terms=%22ted%20lissauer%22
https://www.newspapers.com/image/110033348/?match=1&terms=%22ted%20lissauer%22
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“Philadelphia Inquirer” Sunday 20 Jan 1957 p 69 & 71 
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“Delaware County Daily Times” (Chester PA) Wednesday 8 Feb 1961 p 15 
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“Delaware County Daily Times” (Chester PA) Thursday 2 Jun 1966 p 4 
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“Delaware County Daily Times” (Chester PA) Thursday 29 Jun 1967 p 14 
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“Lancaster (PA) Intelligencer Journal” Monday 27 Sep 1971 p 2 
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“Morrisville (VT) News & Citizen” Thursday 2 Apr 1992 p 9 
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VT death record of Jackson Farr Blackman - https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-

content/view/60339783:1607 
 
 

 
Birth of daughter Lora Blackman Anderson – “Philadelphia Inquirer” Sunday 7 Jul 1929 p 60 

 

 
“Philadelphia Inquirer” Sunday 21 Feb 1954 p 96 (p 2 on paper) & p 103 (p 9 on paper) 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/60339783:1607
https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/60339783:1607
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Daughter Lora Blackman Anderson - “Philadelphia (PA) Inquirer” Sunday 26 Sep 1954 p 

102 
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https://www.nytimes.com/1954/04/04/archives/lora-blackmans-troth-swavthmore-girl-is-
engaged-to-pvt-leroy-l.html 
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https://www.legacy.com/obituaries/name/leroy-anderson-obituary?pid=164978952 
 

Father: 
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Father William Waldo Blackman - https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-

viewer/tree/16772736/person/417640139/media/25608512-3860-4062-8f45-af0870aef8f2 
 

https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/16772736/person/417640139/media/25608512-3860-4062-8f45-af0870aef8f2
https://www.ancestry.com/mediaui-viewer/tree/16772736/person/417640139/media/25608512-3860-4062-8f45-af0870aef8f2
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“Brooklyn Daily Eagle” Thursday 21 Oct 1943 p 17 
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“Brooklyn Daily Eagle” Sunday 24 Oct 1943 p 34 

 
 

Mother: 
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https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/16772736/person/1305642796/facts 

 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/61157/images/46155_b290524-
01524?pId=4219070 

 
Siblings: 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/family-tree/person/tree/16772736/person/1305642796/facts
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Brother Kenneth J. Blackman (1889-1889) - https://www.ancestry.com/family-

tree/person/tree/16772736/person/1305908186/facts 
 

 
Sister Elinor Blackman (1892-1942) – published in “Daily News” Friday 17 Jul 1942, p 31 - 

Find A Grave 225926511 
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“Brooklyn Daily Eagle” Thursday 16 Jul 1942 p 9 
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“Brooklyn Citizen” Friday 17 Jul 1942 p 2 

 

 
“Brooklyn Daily Eagle” Saturday 18 Jul 1942 p 7 
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Abbreviations: 
b = born 
d = died 

F: = Find A Grave (www.findagrave.org) 
NOK = next-of-kin 

 
 

 
   
Name:  William Jackson Blackman 
Name variations:  
Military: 
On Tuscania: 158th Aero Squadron – 1st lieutenant 
Serial number:  Not assigned to officers in WWI, only Army enlisted men 
Entered service from:  Brooklyn NY 
Sailed on “Tuscania” as: William J. Blackman 
Next-of-kin on “Tuscania”: father Dr. W.W. Blackman, 519 Clinton Ave., Brooklyn NY 
(William Waldo Blackman) 
Returned from war on: "Koningin (Konigen) der Nederlanden" Oct 1918, as one of the 
"officers - sick" 
Sailed on return ship as: William J. Blackman 
Next-of-kin on return ship & rank: father L.W.W. Blackman, 519 Clinton Ave., Brooklyn NY 
(1st lt., assc) 
World War I draft registration (1917): as William J. Blackman - b. 25 May 1893 Brooklyn NY; 
res: 519 Clinton Ave., NY, NY. Single, Student, ROTC, employed by US government, 
Madison Barracks. Claimed exemption from draft: “Student, Reserve Officers Training, 
Bronx.” Card not dated. Medium height & build. 
World War II draft registration (1942): as William Jackson Blackman - b. 25 May 1893 
Brooklyn NY; res: 218 Vassar Ave., Swarthmore, Delaware PA. NOK Mrs. Catharine 
Robinson Blackman of the same address. Employed by Girard Trust Co., Broad & Chestnut 
streets, Philadelphia PA. “I have no middle finger on cropped left hand.” Height: 5’9” – 160 
lbs. 
 
Veterans Administration Military Index: 
Only birth date is given – 25 May 1893 
Address: 3641 Locust St., Philadelphia PA 
Rank/unit: 1st lt. A S 
 
Birth & death: 
Born:  25 May 1893 Brooklyn NY 
Died: 1 May 1979 Philadelphia, Philadelphia PA (in Chestnut Hill neighborhood, at 
Springfield Retirement Center) 
Find A Grave record: 
Burial location: no interment noted in obituary: "Philadelphia Inquirer" [PA] 3 May 1979 p 26  



60 
 

Cemetery: 
Tombstone: 
 
Father: William Waldo Blackman, 25 May 1856 Bridgewater, Oneida NY – 20 Oct 1943 
Brooklyn NY. Son of William Wise Blackman (1819-1885, F: 137664246) & Sarah Angeline 
Waldo (1822-1899, F: 137664284). Physician in general practice. . Obituary: “Brooklyn 
Daily Eagle” 21 Oct 1943 p 17 – 1 of Brooklyn’s oldest general practitioners, medical 
director of Prospect Heights Hospital, d. at his home (519 Clinton Ave., Brooklyn) on 20 
Oct. Born Bridgewater NY. Age 87, practiced in Brooklyn over 65 years. Graduate of NY 
Homeopathic Medical College in 1877. Professor in its anatomy department early in his 
career. Nationally known in area of homeopathy. The Medical College honored him 3 years 
ago by naming its new department of anatomy at Flower & 5th avenues in his honor. Vice 
president of board of trustees of NY Homeopathic Medical College since 1932. Former 
head Kings County Homepathic Medical Society. Hobby of drawing & painting; has drawn 
over 250 large paintings of human anatomy, the best collection in the US. Survived by son 
William J. Blackman. Burial in family plot in Waterville NY. Always told young physicians to 
avoid specialization. “Brooklyn Daily Eagle” 22 Nov 1940 p 2 – interview with him, 1 of 
Brooklyn’s oldest & most beloved general practitioners. 
Buried in Waterville Cemetery, Waterville, Oneida NY. 
Find A Grave: 137664316 
 
Mother: Lora Coates Jackson Blackman, 30 Sep 1856 (or 1855) West Grove, Chester PA – 
12 May 1923 Brooklyn NY. Maiden name was Jackson. A physician, also of homeopathic 
medicine like her husband.  
Daughter of Isaac Jackson (1829-1868, F: 133628801) & Elinor Smith Coates (1829-1913). 
 Cornell University Science graduate (1877). Boston University of Medicine graduate (1880) 
Buried in Waterville NY. Obituary: “Brooklyn Times Union” 14 May 1923 p 10 – Mrs. Lora C. 
Jackson Blackman, wife of Dr. William W. Blackman, of 519 Clinton Ave. She was a former 
physician of homeopathy. Died 12 May 1923 of heart trouble. Welfare worker in Brooklyn. 
Member of board of trustees of Prospect Heights Hospital (where her husband is chief of 
staff). Long-time member of Unity Unitarian Church. Born Chester Co. PA 30 Sep 1855. 
Graduate of Cornell University & Medical School of the University of Boston. After 
graduation, practiced homeopathic medicine in Philadelphia & later for a short time in 
Brooklyn. A birthright member of the Quaker faith. Summer residence at Douglas Hills ME. 
Survived by husband, son W. Jackson Blackman of Philadelphia & daughter Miss Eliot [sic] 
Blackman of United Hebrew Charities. Private interment. Services by Community Church 
of Manhattan. 
Buried in Waterville Cemetery, Waterville, Oneida NY 
Find A Grave: 137664351 
Parents’ marriage: 14 Sep 1887 Philadelphia PA 
 
Spouse:  Catharine [or found as Catherine] Lucie Robinson Blackman, 28 Sep 1896 
Philadelphia PA – Mar 1985 Philadelphia PA. 
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Daughter of Alexander Patterson Robinson (1865-1917, F: 142238169) & Catherine Lucie 
Farr (1868-1961, F: 104794525). 
She applied for a US passport on 3 May 1921 planning to sail to Europe for a pleasure trip, 
to visit Spain, Portugal, France, England, Switzerland & Italy. 
 “Philadelphia Inquirer” 6 Mar 1985 p 30 – Catharine Robinson Blackman, wife of the late 
William Jackson Blackman, mother of Lora B. Anderson (Richmond VA) & Jackson Farr 
Blackman (Houston TX). Memorial service 6 Mar 1985. 
Spouse Find A Grave: 
Marriage:  20 Aug 1924 in Chester, Lunenberg,   Nova Scotia, Canada, at the summer home 
of the bride’s mother. “Philadelphia Inquirer” 31 Aug 1924 p 48 – “A marriage of interest to 
society” – Catherine Lucie Robinson, daughter of Mrs. Alexander Patterson Robinson of 
Chestnut Hill, will marry William Jackson Blackman, son of Dr. W.W. Blackman, on 20 Aug 
1924 in Chester, Nova Scotia, Canada.  [They were married in the Robinson summer home 
in Chester.] 
Nova Scotia Marriages; 20 Aug 1924 Chester, Nova Scotia. William Jackson Blackman, 
salesman, bachelor, Episcopalian, resident of Philadelphia PA, b. Brooklyn NY, father: 
William Waldo Blackman (b. Waterville NY). Mother: Laura C. Jackson.  – Catherine Lucie 
Robinson, spinster, Episcopalian, resident of Philadelphia PA, b. in Philadelphia PA, father: 
Alexander P. Robinson (b. Philadelphia PA). Mother: Catherine Lucie Farr.  
 
Children: 

• Jackson Farr Blackman, 6 Oct 1925 Philadelphia PA – 25 Mar 1992 Morristown, 
Lamoille VT (also identified as Morrisville VT in his obituaries as he died at home 
there). Recently of Cairo, Egypt, in 1979. His middle name is the maiden name of his 
mother Lora’s mother. Married Joanna Elizabeth Mangan (b. 5 Dec 1931) on 16 Dec 
1950 in Germantown, Philadelphia Co. PA. She was the daughter of Thomas Joseph 
Mangan Jr. (d. 1989, F: 269723717) & Elsie. “Delaware County Daily Times” (Chester 
PA) 15 Dec 1950 p 16 – Jackson Farr Blackman, son of Mr. & Mrs. William Jackson 
Blackman of Swarthmore PA, will marry Miss Joanna Mangan, daughter of Mr. & 
Mrs. Thomas Mangan Jr. of “The Chimneys,” Villanova, on 16 Dec 1950 in 
Germantown PA. His sister Miss Lora Blackman will be a bridesmaid. When 
Joanna’s father died in Oct 1989 at age 96, Joanna Kennard lived at Amelia Island 
FL.– Married Priscilla Bradford Giles (b. 14 Sep 1926) on 19 Jan 1956 in Swarthmore, 
Delaware Co. PA. Priscilla was the daughter of Walter Carr Giles (1894-1956, F: 
243069466) & Celia C. Christie (1900-1960, F: 243069422). Priscilla’s sister was 
Patricia Giles (1932-1969 MA, F: 243069422). “Delaware County Daily Times” 
(Chester PA) 27 Oct 1956 p 47 – Priscilla Bradford Giles, daughter of Mrs. Walter 
Carr Giles, 135 Rutgers Ave., Swarthmore PA, is engaged to Jackson Farr Blackman, 
son of William Jackson Blackman of Chestnut Hill. William was the best man at his 
son Jackson’s wedding to Priscilla Giles. However, newspaper accounts report that 
Priscilla Giles was to marry Ted (Theodore) Lissauer (1927- 5 Feb 2009) on 22 Nov 
1954. A marriage record could not be listed, although newspaper accounts a few 
books before the reported wedding date note the upcoming ceremony. Ted was the 
son of Mildred Potter Woods Lissauer by her 1st husband; Ted’s stepfather was 
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Arthur Wilmer Lissauer. - When Jackson dies, he is married to Jing Ji Na.  “Burlington 
(VT) Free Press” 28 Mar 1992 p 4 – Jackson F. Blackman, age 66, d. at his home in 
Morrisville VT on 25 Mar 1992. Born 6 Oct 1925 Philadelphia to the late William & 
Catherine Blackman. Building contractor in Delaware & Chester counties of PA for 
many years. Recently operated the Tasty Bite Deli & Natural Food Store in 
Morrisville. In US Marine Corps in WWII. Survived by 3 sons & sister Laura Anderson 
of Atlanta GA. VT death certificate: wife Jing Ji Na but she is not mentioned in his 
obituary.  – Served in WWII. His VT death certificate reports his cause of death as 
“pending.” He was in retail food sales, deli, grocery store. His body was cremated. 

• Lora Blackman Anderson, 13 Jun 1929 PA. Resident of Richmond VA in 1979 & 
Atlanta GA in 1992. “Philadelphia Inquirer” 7 Jul 1929 p 60 – Mr. & Mrs. William 
Jackson Blackman of Whitemarsh announce the birth of their daughter on 13 Jun 
1929. Mrs. Blackman is the former Catherine L. Robison, daughter of Mrs. Alexander 
P. Robinson of Chestnut Hill.  Lora Blackman of Springfield township married Pvt. 
Leroy Lane (“Roy”) Anderson, Jr., of the US Army on 25 Sep 1954 in Swarthmore PA. 
He was the son of Mr. & Mrs. Leroy L. Anderson Sr. of Wyndmoor.  Was alive when 
her grandson, Samuel Robinson Williams, married on 18 Aug 2018 in Richmond VA.  
Leroy Lane Anderson d. 23 May 2013 at age 83, p. Philadelphia PA, survived by wife 
of 58 years Lora Blackman Anderson.  

 
Siblings: 

• Kenneth Jackson Blackman, Jan 1889 Brooklyn NY [date of 12 Feb 1889 found, but 
does not compute with being 3 months old at time of death] – 14 Apr 1889 
Philadelphia PA, at age 3 months, 2 days.  Buried in Woodlands Cemetery, 
Philadelphia. Philadelphia PA.                               F: 157898276 

• Elinor Blackman, 23 Mar 1892 Brooklyn, Kings NY – 15 Jul 1942 Adelphi, Kings NY. 
Graduate of Adelphia Academy in 1910.  Obituary: “Brooklyn Daily Eagle” 16 Jul 
1942 p 9 – Miss Elinor Blackman d. at age 50. Assistant executive director of the 
Jewish Social Service Association for the past 22 years.  Died at her home at 519 
Clinton Ave., Brooklyn. A lifelong resident of Brooklyn. Graduate of Vassar College 
1914. Stared work with the Charity Organization Society. During WWI was a 
supervisor in the Home Service section of the American Red Cross. In 1920 was 
employed by Jewish Social Service Association, then known as United Hebrew 
Charities. In 1939 took leave to go abroad in a unit to speed the release of refugee 
children from Europe. She is survived by her father, Dr. William Waldo Black (for 60 
years a Brooklyn physician) & brother William J. Blackman of Swarthmore PA. – 
Buried in Fresh Pond Crematory & Columbarium, Middle Village, Queens NY. F: 
225926511 

 
Notes: 
Graduate of Adelphi Academy of Brooklyn. This school was founded in 1863 & is still in 
operation in 2024, 
Cornell University graduate 1917, where he was captain of the lacrosse team. 
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Descendant of Revolutionary War soldier Peter Blackman (1755 CT – 1808).  
 
Wartime: 
 
"Brooklyn Times Union" 8 Feb 1918 p 13 - Lt., son of Dr. W.W. Blackman, 519 Clinton - no 
word yet but a Manhattan newspaper told father unofficially that Warren was OK, graduate 
of Adelphi College (captain, football team) & Cornell (captain, lacrosse team). Graduated 
Cornell U. 1917 but had already enlisted May 1917, spent a month at Madison Barracks, 
then assigned to aviation school at Cornell for 2 months, then Mt. Clemens Aviation School 
where he flew at Mineola aviation grounds, commissioned officer fall 1918  
 
“Brooklyn Times Union” 11 Feb 1918 p 12  
Lt. William Blackman, son of Dr. W.W. Blackman of 519 Clinton Ave., was added to the 
survivor list. A cable from him was received 9 Feb, published in the Sunday 10 Feb 1918 
“Brooklyn Times.” 
 
"New York Evening World" (NY, NY) 8 Feb 1918 p 3 - photo - 519 Clinton Ave., Brooklyn, 
graduate Adelphia & Cornell, an athlete at both, trained at Madison Barracks   
 
"NY Tribune" 27 Sep 1918, p 4 - 1st lieutenant, in hospital in France, broke both legs when 
plane crashed early July, son of Dr.W.W. Blackman, 519 Clinton Ave., 
 
Post-war: 
Obituary: 
 
“Cornell Alumni News” Sep 1979 p. 61 - death of 1917 Cornell University graduate, 
member Phi Kappa Psi, resident Philadelpha PA  
 
"Philadelphia" Inquirer" 3 May 1979 p 26 - wife Catharine, son Jackson Farr Blackman 
(lately of Cairo, Egypt) & Lora Anderson (Richmond VA) 
 
Social Security Number: 165-05-6156 
 
Censuses: 
 
1900 Brooklyn, Kings NY – 519 Clinton Ave. 
William W. Blackman, 44 NY, May 1856, parents b. NY, married 13 years, physician 
Lora C.J., 44 PA, Sep 1856, parents b. PA, gave birth to 3 children, 2 are living, physician 
Elinor, 8 NY, Mar 1892, at school 
William J., 7 NY, May 1893, at school 
Rebecca J. Corard, 51 PA, parents b. PA, single [cousin] 
& 2 female servants (white), 1 b. PA, 1 b. Germany 
 
1905 NY state census – Brooklyn, Kings NY – 519 Clinton 
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William Blackman, 49 US, doctor 
Laura J., 49 US 
Elinor, 14 US, at school 
William J., 12, at school 
& 2 female Black servants 
 
1910 Brooklyn, Kings NY – 519 Clinton Ave. 
William W. Blackman, 54 NY, parents b. NY, married 23 years, physician, general practice 
Lora C.J., 54 PA, parents b. PA, gave birth to 2 children, 2 are living 
Elinor, 18 NY 
William J, 16 NY 
Catharine Blackman, 60 NY, parents b. NY, nurse [cousin] 
& 2 female Black servants & 1 male Black servant. One of the female servants is a cook; the 
other is a waitress. The male servant is a coachman. 
 
1915 NY state census – Kings Co. NY 
William W. Blackman, 59 US 
Larna C., 59 US 
Elinor, 23 US 
William J., 22 US 
& 2 female servants, 1 born in the US & 1 born in the West Indies 
 
1920 Brooklyn, KIngs NY – Stouton Ave. 
William W. Blackman, 63 NY, parents b. NY, doctor, medical 
Laura C., 63 PA, parents b. PA 
Elinor, 27 NY, social worker, Red Cross 
William J., 26 NY, interior decorator for decorators 
& 2 female Black servants. The family maid was born in Barbados, the cook was born in 
NC. 
 
1930 Whitemarsh, Montgomery PA – in a house valued at $25,000 – conducted Apr 1930 
[date of month not recorded] 
William J. Blackman, 36 NY, father b. NY, mother b. PA, age 30 at 1st marriage, department 
manager, investment houses, WWI veteran 
Catherine R., 33 PA, parents b. PA, age 27 at 1st marriage 
Jackson F., 4 PA 
Lora, 0 months PA 
& 2 female servants, 1 white (nursemaid), 1 Black (cook) 
 
1940 Swarthmore, Delaware Co. PA – 218 Vassar Ave. – in 1935 in rural Montgomery [no 
state provided] 
William J. BLOCKMAN, 45 NY, representative, financial paper 
Lorna, 43 PA 
David, 14 PA 
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Lora, 10 PA 
 
1950 Swarthmore, Delaware Co. PA – 514 Cedar Ln. 
William J. Blackman, 55 NY, salesman, investment banker 
Katherine R., 52 PA 
Jackson F., 24 PA, building contracting, domestic building 
Lora, 20 PA, teaching nursery school 
 
 
 


